# POIOOOII4486

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Radha Swami Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORA)	TE NAME - <u>MUST INCLU</u>	JDE SUFFIX)	<del></del>
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the arti	cles of incorporation and	00004725 1 a checkshous 78.75	1542—-1 1708=-003 *****78.75
\$70.00 Filing Fee		□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	& Certificate of Status	
FROM: Navneet K. Patel  Name (Printed or typed)  4455 Confordent Point Rd.				I O
-	Jacksonville, F1 32210  City, State & Zip  DEC TARY OF STATE OF ST			
-	(940) 778-8873 Daytime Te	elephone number		TATE VATIONS

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

# 

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

Radha Swami Inc.

01 DEC 17 PM 1:46

## ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

1395 Commerce Center Blvd. Lake City, FL 32035

## ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To own and operate a Motel; and any and all legal business. This corporation can engage into which are allowed by Florida Laws.

#### ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:

1000

# ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional)

The name(s), address(es) and title(s):

Rajnikant K. Patel - President 1395 Commerce Center Blvd. Lake City, FL 32035 Navneet K. Patel - Secretary 4455 Confordent Point Rd. Jacksonville, FL 32210

#### ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Rajnikant K. Patel 1395 Commerce Center Blvd. Lake City, FL 32035

### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Navneet K. Patel 4455 Confordent Point Rd. Jacksonville, F1 32210

•	
**************************************	*************
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent.	he above stated corporation at the place designated in this tent and agree to act in this capacity
- Ranjeul )	12=11=01
Signature/Registered Agent	Date
Rajnikant K. Patel	
Signature/Incorporator	
Navneet K. Patel	Date